## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UNAKOTI JUDICIAL DISTRICT: KAILASHAHAR

No.F. 10(36)(10)-DJ/U/2017/7074\_94. Dated, Kailashahar, The 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2017

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of approval of the Hon'ble High Court vide No. F.3(35)-HC/2017/11783-84, dated 30-06-2017, the following Advocates are empanelled as "ADVOCATE COMMISSIONERS" under Unakoti Judicial District as per the provision of Rule 6(viii) of "The High Court of Tripura Civil Courts(Commissioners) Rules, 2017".

Sl.	Name of the Advocate	Member of the Bar Association
No.		
01	Shri N.K. Deb	Unakoti District Bar Association
02	Smti. Pranabi Sinha	Unakoti District Bar Association, functioning as APP, SDJM's Court, Longtharaivalley, Unakoti Judicial District

11

(A.K. Nath) District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti Judicial District, <u>KAILASHAHAR</u>

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala for favour of kind information
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura Judicial District, Belonia/West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala/ North Tripura Judiciala District, Dharmanagar/Gomoti Judicial District, Udaipur
- 3. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Unakoti Judicial District, Kamalpur/Kailashahar
- 4. The President, Bar Association, Unakoti District Bar/Kamalpur Bar/Longtharaivalley Bar/ Gandachhera Bar
- 5. The Civil Judge(Sr. Division), Kailashahar, Unakoti Judicial District
- 6. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge(Sr. Division), Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar
- 7. The SDJM-cum-Civil Judge(Jr. Division), Kamalpur /Longtharaivalley/ Gandachhera, Unakoti Judicial District
- 8. The Civil Judge(Jr. Division)-cum-J.M.Ist Class, Kailashahar/ Kamalpur, Unakoti Judicial District
- 9. The J.M.Ist Class-cum-Civil Judge(Jr. Division), Kailashahar
- 10.Shri N.K. Deb, Advocate, Unakoti District Bar Association, Kailashahar
- 11.Smti. Pranabi Sinha, Advocate, Unakoti District Bar Association, / Kailashahar
- 12.The System Officer, District & Sessions Judge's Court, Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar for uploading this Notification in the Official website of Unakoti Judicial District

District & Sessions Unakoti Judicial District, KAILASHAHAR